• Potential up to 30% increase

• Each 1% of PCIA increase erodes $0.7
million of revenue for SVCE

• Decision expected in mid-September

REVENUE UPDATES

Item 3
PRESENTATION

• PG&E Rates expected to decrease

• June ERRA forecast included 13% drop
in rates

• Budget assumes an 8% drop in rates

• SVCE will counter with a return to a 1%
discount to PG&E compared to current
6%

• Rates impact SVCE the most

• Update expected on Aug. 31st and
November

REVENUE UPDATES

Item 3
PRESENTATION

• Power Supply increased by $4 million

• Driver was 3% budget contingency

• Update open positions with current market
prices

• Other Operating costs decreased by
$1.4 million

• Have direction of compensation,
benefits and lease

• SB237 alive but may not impact us till
next fiscal year

OTHER UPDATES

Item 3
PRESENTATION

SURPLUS SENSITIVITY

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000

Base Case Worse Case

N
ET

 S
U

RP
LU

S
($

 IN
 T

H
O

U
SA

N
D

)

Net Surplus

30% PCIA Increase
13% PGE Decrease

21% PCIA Increase
8% PGE Decrease

Item 3
PRESENTATION

RATES DISCOUNT

 -

 5,000

 10,000

 15,000

 20,000

 25,000

 30,000

 35,000

1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6%

N
ET

 S
U

R
PL

U
S

($
 IN

 T
H

O
U

SA
N

D
S)

SVCE DISCOUNT TO PG&E

NET SURPLUS

Item 3
PRESENTATION

 -

 20,000

 40,000

 60,000

 80,000

 100,000

 120,000

 140,000

 160,000

 180,000

 200,000

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

$
 I

N
 T

H
O

U
SA

N
D

S
PROJECTED RESERVE TARGETS

Reserves Min Target Max

RESERVES

Item 3
PRESENTATION

FY2017-18 FY 2018-19

Line DESCRIPTION

MID-YEAR

BUDGET

PROPOSED

BUDGET $ %

REVENUES

1   Energy Sales 253,508   258,832   5,324   2.1%

2   Green Prime Premium 610   614   4   0.6%

3   Other Income 51   100   49   97.0%

4   Investment Income 100   500   400   400.0%

5 TOTAL REVENUES $254,269 $260,045 $5,777 2.3%

EXPENSES

6   Power Supply 182,561   211,815   (29,254)   -16.0%

7   Data Management 3,277   3,375   (99)   -3.0%

8   PG&E Fees 887   1,074   (187)   -21.1%

9   Employment Expenses 3,555   4,833   (1,278)   -36.0%

10   Professional Services 1,325   1,830   (505)   -38.1%

11   Marketing & Promotions 550   1,103   (553)   -100.5%

12   Notifications 125   155   (30)   -24.0%

13   Lease 335   429   (94)   -27.9%

14   General & Administrative 598   636   (38)   -6.4%

15 TOTAL EXPENSES $193,213 $225,250 ($32,038) -16.6%

16 TOTAL EXPENSES W/O POWER SUPPLY $10,652 $13,435 -$2,783 -26.1%

ENERGY PROGRAMS

17   Various Programs 5,070   5,177   (106)   -2.1%

18 TOTAL ENERGY PROGRAMS $5,070 $5,177 ($106) -2%

CAPITAL INVESTMENT

19   Facility Equipment 50   350   (300)   -600.0%

20 TOTAL CAPITAL INVESTMENT $50 $350 ($300) -600%

DEBT SERVICE

21   Financing -   30 (30)

22   Interest 16   -   16   100%

23   Principal 5,630   -   5,630   100%

24 TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $5,646 $30 $5,616 99%

CASH INFLOWS/(OUTFLOWS)

25   Financial Security Requirement -   (147)   (147)

26   Refund of Bond -   100   100

27 TOTAL CASH INFLOWS/(OUTFLOWS) $0 ($47) ($47)

28 BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR RESERVES $50,290 $29,192 $21,099 -42.0%

SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY

FY 2018-19 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

($ in thousands)

VARIANCE

BASE CASE (PCIA 21%, PG&E -8%)

Item 3
PRESENTATION

SUMMARY
• New base case includes:

• 8% drop in rates
• 21% increase in PCIA
• 1% discount to PG&E

• Will update budget before Board
meeting as new information released

• Good news is SVCE has built up cash
and has hedged most of next year’s
power supply to partially offset risks

Item 3
PRESENTATION

SILICON VALLEY
CLEAN ENERGY

QUESTIONS?

Item 3
PRESENTATION

SILICON VALLEY
CLEAN ENERGY

	Item 2: Compensation and Benefits
	Item 3: FY 2018-19 Recommended Operating Budget